

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No.: CONTEMPT CASE No.4196 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

S. No	DATE	ORDER	
3.	29.01.2025	<u>RC, J</u> Sri Dilip Kumar, learned counsel for respondent No.1 sought time to file counter. It is brought to the notice of this Court that in spite of service of notice, respondent No.2 did not choose to put up his appearance. To give one more opportunity, post on 27.02.2025. <u>RC, J</u> MP	