

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

CONTEMPT CASE No.4196 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
07.	16.10.2025	<u>RC,J</u> Contemnor No.1-Tahsildar appeared before this Court and reported that as per the directions of this Court survey has been conducted and there are no encroachments and the same has been placed on record along with counter. He further brought to the notice of this Court that he was retired from service. In view of the same, the appearance of contemnor No.1-Tahsildar is dispensed with for the time being subject to condition that he shall appear before this Court as and when this Court directs him to appear. Despite service of Form-I notice on respondent No.2, he did not choose to put up his appearance. This Court is inclined to give one more fair opportunity. Learned counsel for the petitioner sought time to implead the present incumbent as contemnor. Post on 27.11.2025. RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J <i>RKS</i>	

