

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No.: CONTEMPT CASE No.4196 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

S. No	DATE	ORDER	
9.	29.12.2025	<u>RC, J</u> <u>I.A.No.3 of 2025</u> This application is filed seeking to recall the bailable warrant issued against the petitioner/contemnor No.2 on 27.11.2025 in C.C.No.4196 of 2024. Respondent/Contemnor No.2 appeared before this Court and submitted that, by the time the Form-1 notice was issued, he had already been transferred to another Gram Panchayat and the petitioner was not informed about the issuance of the Form-1 notice. He tendered his unconditional apology and further submitted that he has the highest regard in respect of the Courts and its orders. Considering the submissions made by Contemnor No.2 and the reasons stated in the affidavit filed in support of the petition, this application is allowed and the bailable warrant issued against Contemnor No.2 is hereby recalled. RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J (contd...)	

		<u>I.A.No.2 of 2025</u> Issue notice to proposed respondent No.3. Post on 22.01.2026. <u>RAVI CHEEMALAPATI,J</u>	
		MP	